NORTH OF SCOTLAND HYDRO-ELECTRIC BOARD. CONSTRUCTIONAL SCHEME No. 20. LOCH DUBH (ULLAPOOL) PROJECT.

THE Secretary of State for Scotland has made an Order confirming the "North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board—Constructional Scheme No. 20" prepared by the North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board in accordance with Section 5 of the Hydro-Electric Development (Scotland) Act, 1943, as amended by Section 57 of the Electricity Act, 1947. The Order was duly laid before Parliament and the Scheme became operative on and after the 8th day of March 1949.

Copies of the Scheme as confirmed and operative are available for inspection and sale (price 2s. 6d. per copy, post free) at offices of the Board and at the offices of:—

Joint County Clerks of Ross and Cromarty, Dingwall; District Clerk, Lochbroom, Ullapool; Messrs. Sherwood & Company, St. Stephen's House, Victoria Embankment, Westminster, London, S.W.1. Copies of the Scheme are also available for inspection only

The Mitchell Library, Glasgow.

For the North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board,

W. D. D. FENTON, Secretary.

16 Rothesay Terrace, Edinburgh, 3, 21st April 1949.

NORTH OF SCOTLAND HYDRO-ELECTRIC BOARD. CONSTRUCTIONAL SCHEME No. 22. EXTENSIONS TO LOCH SLOY PROJECT

THE Secretary of State for Scotland has made an Order confirming the "North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board—Constructional Scheme No. 22" prepared by the North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board in accordance with Section 5 of the Hydro-Electric Development (Scotland) Act, 1943, as amended by Section 57 of the Electricity Act, 1947. The Order was duly laid before Parliament and the Scheme became operative on and after the 8th day of March 1949.

Copies of the Scheme as confirmed and operative are available for inspection and sale (price 2s. 6d. per copy, post free) at offices of the Board and at the offices of:—

County Clerk of Argyll, Lochgilphead; County Clerk of Dunbarton, Dumbarton; Messrs. Sherwood & Company, St. Stephen's House, Victoria Embankment, Westminster, London, S.W.1.

Copies of the Scheme are also available for inspection only At :

The Mitchell Library, Glasgow;

and at the following Post Offices :-

Post Office, Arrochar; Post Office, Cairndow.

For the North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board,

W. D. D. FENTON, Secretary.

16 Rothesay Terrace, Edinburgh, 3, 21st April 1949.

NORTH OF SCOTLAND HYDRO-ELECTRIC BOARD. CONSTRUCTIONAL SCHEME No. 23. MORISTON PROJECT.

THE Secretary of State for Scotland has made an Order confirming the "North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board—Constructional Scheme No. 23" prepared by the North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board in accordance with Section 5 of the Hydro-Electric Development (Scotland) Act, 1004 as a monded by Scotlant 57 of the Electricity Act 1004. 1943, as amended by Section 57 of the Electricity Act, 1947. The Order was duly laid before Parliament and the Scheme became operative on and after the 5th day of April 1949.

Copies of the Scheme as confirmed and operative are available for inspection and sale (price 2s. 6d. per copy, post free) at offices of the Board and at the offices of:—

Joint County Clerks of Ross and Cromarty, Dingwall; County Clerk of Inverness-shire, Inverness; Town Clerk, Inverness; Messrs. Sherwood & Company, St. Stephen's House, Victoria Embankment, Westminster, London, S.W.1. Copies of the Scheme are also available for inspection only

The Mitchell Library, Glasgow; and at the following Post Offices:-

Post Office, Invermoriston; Post Office, Fort Augustus.

For the North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board,

W. D. D. FENTON, Secretary.

16 Rothesay Terrace, Edinburgh, 3, 21st April 1949.

NORTH OF SCOTLAND HYDRO-ELECTRIC BOARD. CONSTRUCTIONAL SCHEME No. 24. GARRY PROJECT.

THE Secretary of State for Scotland has made an Order confirming the "North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board—Constructional Scheme No. 24" prepared by the North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board in accordance with Section 5 of the Hydro-Electric Development (Scotland) Act, 1943, as amended by Section 57 of the Electricity Act, 1947. The Order was duly laid before Parliament and the Scheme became operative on and after the 5th day of April 1949.

Copies of the Scheme as confirmed and operative are available for inspection and sale (price 2s. 6d. per copy, post free) at offices of the Board and at the offices of:—

County Clerk of Inverness-shire, Inverness;

Town Clerk, Inverness;
Messrs. Sherwood & Company, St. Stephen's House,
Victoria Embankment, Westminster, London, S.W.I. Copies of the Scheme are also available for inspection only

The Mitchell Library, Glasgow; and at the following Post Office:-

Post Office, Invergarry.

For the North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board,

W. D. D. FENTON, Secretary.

16 Rothesay Terrace, Edinburgh, 3, 21st April 1949.

NORTH OF SCOTLAND HYDRO-ELECTRIC BOARD.

CONSTRUCTIONAL SCHEME No. 27.

ALLT-NA-LAIRIGE PROJECT.

THE Secretary of State for Scotland has made an Order confirming the "North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board—Constructional Scheme No. 27" prepared by the North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board in accordance with North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board in accordance with Section 5 of the Hydro-Electric Development (Scotland) Act, 1943, as amended by Section 57 of the Electricity Act, 1947. The Order was duly laid before Parliament and the Scheme became operative on and after the 8th day of March 1949.

Copies of the Scheme as confirmed and operative are available for inspection and sale (price 2s. 6d. per copy, post free) at offices of the Board and at the offices of :—

County Clark of April 1 Teabsile 2.

County Clerk of Argyll, Lochgilphead;
Town Clerk, Inversray;
Messrs. Sherwood & Company, St. Stephen's Hou
Victoria Embankment, Westminster, London, S.W.1.

Copies of the Scheme are also available for inspection only

The Mitchell Library, Glasgow;

and at the following Post Offices :-

Post Office, Arrochar; Post Office, Cairndow.

For the North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board,

W. D. D. FENTON, Secretary.

16 Rothesay Terrace, Edinburgh, 3, 21st April 1949.

I REVEREND JOHN ALEXANDER SCOTT, a British subject, residing at three Erskine Avenue, Dumbreck, Glasgow, hereby give notice that, as from this date, I intend to assume the name of JOHN ALEXANDER MILLER SCOTT in lieu of my present name.

Dated this sixteenth day of April 1949.

JOHN A. SCOTT.

The Companies Act, 1948.

THE SWANSTON STREET PROPERTY COMPANY LIMITED.

AT an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named Company, held at Glasgow on 14th April 1949, the following Special Resolution was passed, viz.:—

That the Company be wound up voluntarily, and that William James Alexander, Chartered Accountant, Glasgow, be, and is hereby, appointed Liquidator of the Company for the purpose of such winding up.

W. J. ALEXANDER, Liquidator.

124 St. Vincent Street, Glasgow, 19th April 1949.